# APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University Thiruvananthapuram

#### **Abstract**

APJAKTU - Resolutions of 9th meeting of the Research Council held on 30.10.2019 - Implemented - Orders Issued

#### RESEARCH SECTION

U.O.No. 685/2019/KTU

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 03.12.2019

*Read:-*1. Item No. 9.12 of the minutes of 9th meeting of Research Council held on 30.10.2019.

- 2. Item No. 9.15 of the minutes of 9th meeting of Research Council held on 30.10.2019
- 3. Item No. 9.19 of the minutes of 9th meeting of Research Council held on 30.10.2019.

### **ORDER**

The Research Council of the University vide papers read above have resolved the following:-

- 1. Resolved vide paper read as (1) above that the Research Scholar has to remit fee whenever he/she enrolls in the respective semester including the semester in which he/she submits the thesis.
- 2. Resolved vide paper read as (2) above that Micro-articles would not qualify equivalent to the journal article requirement for Research Supervisor eligibility as well as research output.
- 3. Resolved vide paper read as (3) above that submission of thesis by a Research Scholar could be marked as a vacancy for a supervisor for accepting a fresh scholar.

Sanction is therefore accorded implementing resolutions of the Research Council as mentioned above.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

Dr. VRINDA V NAIR \* DEAN (Research)

## Copy to:-

- 1. All Research Centers / Colleges under this University
- 2. PS to VC / PS to PVC / PA to Registrar / PA's to Dean (Research / Academic) / PA to CE
- 3. Day File / Stock File



<sup>t</sup> This is a computer system (Digital File) generated letter. Hence there is no need for a physical

signature.

